# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank		02/13/2007	National Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aljoma Lumber, Inc.
Street Address:	10300 N. W. 121 WAY
City:	Medley
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33178
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75635540	PRESSURE-TREATED ALWOOD
Registration Number:	2260468	GOLDEN BIRCH SANDE
Registration Number:	2425227	PLYJOMA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (616)336-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-336-6000

Email: trademarks@varnumlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy E. Eagle

Address Line 1: 333 Bridge Street, P.O. Box 352
Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UFP-ALJOMA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy E. Eagle
Signature:	/Timothy E. Eagle/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003488 FRAME: 0744

900070346

7.06(3)007

CH \$90.00

Date:	02/27/2007
Total Attachments: 3	
source=UFP - Release page 1#page1.tif source=UFP - Release page 2#page1.tif source=UFP - Release page 3#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003488 FRAME: 0745

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of February 13, 2007, by WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Bank") in favor of ALJOMA LUMBER, INC., a Florida corporation ("Grantor").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Bank and Grantor are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 20, 2006 (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement), pursuant to which Grantor granted a continuing security interest to Bank in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under, among other things, the Released Trademarks (as such term is defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Bank pursuant to that certain Loan Agreement dated as of March 20, 2006 by and among Bank and Grantor; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 22, 2006, at Reel 3274, Frame 0460; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Bank release the entirety of its security interest in the Released Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged:

- 1. Bank hereby terminates the Security Agreement with respect to the Released Trademarks and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all of its continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the following (collectively, the "Released Trademarks") such that any right, title or interest of Bank in the Released Trademarks shall hereby cease and be void:
- (a) all of Grantor's trademarks and trademarks licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Exhibit A hereto;
  - (b) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and
- (c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any trademark or trademark licensed under any trademark license or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any trademark or any trademark licensed under any trademark license.
- 2. Bank represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Released Trademarks.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WACHOVIA BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Βť

okn C/Costa

Senior Vice President

1361268/1

## EXHIBIT A

# Released Trademarks

# Applications:

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date
PRESSURE-TREATED	75635540	February 5, 1999
ALWOOD	100,00,00	rebluary 3, 1777

# Registrations:

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
GOLDEN BIRCH SANDE	2260468	July 13, 1999
PLYJOMA	2425227	January 30, 2001

A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003488 FRAME: 0748